RESOLUTION NO. 752

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR, WASHINGTON. ADOPTING THE MISSION OF THE MAIN STREET™ APPROACH AND OFFERING SUPPORT EFFORTS OF THE GIG HARBOR OF THE WATERFRONT ASSOCIATION AND CITIZENS TO PROMOTE AND REVITALIZE THE DOWNTOWN **AREA OF GIG HARBOR**

WHEREAS, THE City of Gig Harbor recognizes the importance of our historic waterfront district as it relates to the economic health and quality of life of the community; and

WHEREAS, THE continued improvement, economic vitality, and development of the historic waterfront district of Gig Harbor is a City goal; and

WHEREAS, THE Gig Harbor Historic Waterfront Association has been formed to enhance economic vitality and preservation of the historic waterfront district of Gig Harbor; and

WHEREAS, THE Main Street[™] Approach to downtown economic development and historic preservation has generated community-wide interest and support; and

WHEREAS, THE Gig Harbor City Council recognizes its commitment to provide support to the Gig Harbor Historic Waterfront Association

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE City Council of the City of Gig Harbor does hereby endorse the concept of a local Main Street[™] program and the submittal of an application to the State of Washington to become a designated Main Street[™] community and participate as such in the Washington State Downtown Revitalization Tier System network.

PASSED by the City Council this 12th day of May, 2008.

APPROVED:

MAYOR. CHARLES

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

Maely Dows lee

CITY CLERK, MOLLY M. TOWSLEE

APPROVED AS TO FORM; OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY:

BY:

CAROL A. MORRIS

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 04/30/08 PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 05/12/08 RESOLUTION NO. 752